24/27/00 RECOR

FORM PTO-1594

6/93

05-09-2000



U.S.



TRAD

101350466

 \mathbf{Y}

04-27-2000

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | : Please record the attached original (U.S. Parent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. |
|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Ilona J. Wood-Rerucha aka Ilona J. Wood | Name: Water Girl U.S.A., L.L.C. |
| | Street Address: 259 West Santa Clara Street |
| Individual(s) Association | City: Ventura State: California ZIP: 93001 |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Individual(s) citizenship |
| Corporation - State | Association |
| Other | √ Limited Liability Corporation - State - California |
| Add'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?_Yes_√No | Corporation - State |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Other: |
| | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo |
| Other | (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _ \(\sqrt{N} \) o |
| Execution Date: 3/23/2000 | Traditional manu(o) to manues (to) assume 1 2 2 2 2 2 |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| Additional numbers atta | 2,074,242 ched?Yes |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 |
| Name: Lori N. Boatright, Esq. | registrations involved. |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN | _X Enclosed _X Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard | P. Donosit account numbers |
| Seventh Floor | 8. Deposit account number: 02-2666 |
| City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 | 02-2000 |
| | E THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document. | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| Lori N, Boatright Name of Person Signing Signature | Date |
| - - | of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\frac{-2}{}$ |
| Total number | I hereby certify that this correspondence is being |

05/09/2000 JJRLLAH2 00000009 2074242 01 FC:481 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive,

Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on [Date of Deposit]

Name of applicant, assignee, or Registered Rep

REEL: 002068 FRAME: 0808

Assignment of Trademark Registration

WHEREAS, Ilona J. Wood-Rerucha, also known as Ilona J. Wood, and now knows as Ilona Anderle (Hereinafter "Assignor"), a U.S. citizen with a principal address of 642 First Street, Encinitas, California 92024, is the record title owner of the mark WATERGIRL which is registered at the United States Patent & Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,074,242, dated June 24, 1997, and

WHEREAS, Water Girl U.S.A., L.L.C., a California limited liability corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") with a principal address of 259 West Santa Clara Street, Ventura, California 93001 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, the above identified registration thereof, including the right to sue for past infringements.

Ilona J. Wood Anderle (formerly Ilona J. Wood)

Date: ____3

RECORDED: 04/27/2000

By: Mona J. Wood Anderle Hormerly Ilona J. Wood)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002068 FRAME: 0809